The Classification of Instructional Programs (CIP) is a taxonomy of academic programs
developed by the US Dept. of Education

Program Name Award Level CIP Code

BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

Accounting Technology AA 52.0302
Business Admin & Management AAS, C 52.0201
Business Admin (Transfer) AA 52.0201
Business Education AA 52.0201
Computer Science AAS, C 11.0101
Office Administration AAS, C 52.0204
Real Estate C 52.1501

CAREER and TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Air Conditioning and Refrigeration AOT, C 15.0502
Auto Body/Collision Repair AOT, C 47.0603
Automotive Ford Asset AAS 47.9999
Automotive GM ASEP AAS 47.9999
Automotive Mechanics AOT, C 47.0604
Automotive Toyota T-Ten AAS 47.9999
Barbering AOT, C 12.0402
Building Construction AAS. C 46.0499
Cosmetology AOT, C 12.0401
Culinary Arts AAS. C 12.0503
Design Engineering Technology AAS, C 15.1301
Electrical C 46.0302
Electrical/Electronic Engineering Tech C 15.0303
Facilities Technician C 46.0401
Graphic Art Communications AOT, C 50.0409
Hospitality Management AAS, C 52.0900
Industrial Electronics AAS. C 47.0105
Industrial Maintenance C 47.0105
Logistics & Supply Chain Management C 52.0203
Machine Tool Technology C 48.0507
Manufacturing & Engineering Technology AAS, C 15.0613
Mechatronics C 14.4201
Media Production AAS, C 50.0602
Medium/Heavy Truck Technician AOT, C 47.0613
Plumbing C 46.0503
Robotics C 14.4201
Tech B Mercedes-Benz AAS 47.9999

Welding Technology AOT, C 48.0508



COLLEGE TRANSFER

Advertising (concentration)

Animal Science (Concentration)

Art History (Concentration)

Art Studio (Concentration)

Arts Education (Concentration)
Bio-Technology-Applied Plant (Concentration)
Biomedical (Concentration)

Biology (Concentration)

Biology Education (Concentration)

Business (Transfer degrees)

Business Education (Concentration)

Chemistry (Concentration)

Chemistry Education (Concentration)

Child Development

Cinematic Art and Theater (Concentration)
Clinical Lab Sciences (Concentration)
Communications Studies (Concentration)
Computer Science (Transfer Degree)

Creative Media (Concentration)

Criminal Justice (Non-Transfer Option)

Criminal Justice (Transfer Option Concentration)
Cyber Security (Transfer Option Concentration)
Early Childhood Education (Concentration)
Education (Middle & High School Concentration
Elementary Education (Area of Concentration)
Engineering (All Areas of Concentration)
English (Concentration)

General Studies

Graphic Design

Health (Concentration)

Health Education (Concentration)

Health Informatics Technology (Concentration)
History (Concentration)

History Education (Concentration)

Humanities and Fine Arts (all areas of Concentration)
Languages & Literature (all areas of Concentration)
Law & Justice (Concentration)

Math Education

Mathematics (Concentration)

Medical Sciences (Concentration)

Music (area of Concentration)

Music Education (area of Concentration)
Neuroscience (Concentration)
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AS

AA, AS
AA

AA

AS

AS

AS
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AS
AAS
AA

AS
AA, AS
AA, AS
AA, AS
AAS
AA, AS
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09.0903
01.0901
50.0703
50.0702
50.0101
26.0301
26.0102
26.0101
26.0101
52.0201
52.0201
40.0521
40.0501
19.0708
50.0501
51.1005
09.0101
11.0701
50.0102
43.0100
43.0100
43.0403
13.1210
13.1206
13.1206
15.0000
23.0101
24.0102
50.0409
51.0001
51.2207
51.2706
54.0101
54.0101
24.0103
16.0101
22.0101
13.1311
27.0101
51.1401
50.0901
13.1312
26.1501



Nutrition (Concentration) AS 30.1901

Physical Education (Concentration) AS 31.0501
Physics (area of Concentration) AS 40.0801
Political Science (area of Concentration) AA, AS 45.1001
Pre-Nursing (Before Acceptance Track) AS 51.1105
Psychology (Concentration) AA, AS 42.0101
Public Relations (Concentration) AA, AS 09.0900
Science Education AA, AS 13.1316
Sciences (all areas - area of Concentration) AA,AS 01.1102
Social and Behavioral Sciences - (all areas-area of Concentration) AA, AS, AAS 30.1701
Social Work (Transfer Option - Area of Concentration) AA, AS 44.0701
Sociology (Concentration) AA, AS 45.1101
Sports Management (Concentration) AS 31.0504
Theater (Area of Concentration) AA 50.0501

HEALTH PROFESSIONS

Dental Assistant AAS, C 51.0601
Diagnostic Medical Sonography AAS, C 51.0911
Emergency Medical Services C 51.0904
Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) - Pre-requisite Track C 51.3901
Medical Radiologic Technology AAS, C 51.0911
Nursing (LPN) C 51.3901

Nursing (RN) AAS 51.3801



